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Rs. 150 or below and if it is over Rs. 150 they have to pay 10 per cent. of their salary or the assessed rent. Therefore they know the problem well and the hon. Minister is not right in giving the reply . . .

SHrRt ARJUN ARORA : The Minister said that you are not in touch with them.

MR. CHAIRMAN : The Question Hour is over.

WRITTEN ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS
UrpPErR KRISHNA PROJECT

*81. SHr1 A. D. MANI : Will the Minister of PLANNING AND SOCIAL WEL-FARE be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that he stated in Bangalore on 7th April, 1966 that Government had refused to take over the Upper Krishna project; and

(b) if so, the reasons therefor ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI L. N.
MISHRA) : (a) No Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

-

FFAT T JAGHUH

*gs. off fame g AW wAsh stfem . =y T gar gfeae fratster A@lY a8 FaTe B Far F0

(¥) =1 @R w oW ‘]
g erer’ fAiE 9 a9, 1966 ®
T 6 T FEI W FEe™
weE & ol wFfu qwEr
A femmar mar 8 AR

(F) =1 ¥R JqTHW  w
qfcurHY F7 a3 QU 9X, IEH T
7T fa=u it & 7

t[RESEARCH ON CANCER

*85. Sur1 V. M. CHORDIA : Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY
PLANING be pleased to state
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(a) whether Government’s attention has been drawn to the news item published under the heading “Cancer par safal anusandhan” (successful research on Cancer) at page 6 in the “Nav Bharat Times”, dated the 9th April, 1966; and

(b) whether Government propose to put to use the results of the resecarch on a large scale ?]
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+THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
PLANNING (SHRI B. S. MURTHY) :
(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) Detailed information is being obtained from the State Government concerned.]

FourTH PLAN DRAFT

*390 Suri B. K. MAHANTI : Wwill the Minister of PLANNING AND SOCIAL WELFARE be pleased to state :

{a) whether the draft outline of the Fourth Plan has been finalised; and

(b) if so, when it will be presented to Parliament ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI L. N.
MISHRA) : (a) and (b) The Draft Outline is under preparation and will be placed before Parliament on completion after consi~
deration by the National Development
Council.

CULTIVATION OF EMETINE

*¥96, SHRI A. D. MANI : Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY
PLANNING be pleased to state :

(a) whether any attempts are being made to develop cultivation of emetine in the Darjeeling district of West Bengal;

1[ ] Engilsh translation.

